TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, February 27, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Township Committee Minutes Regular Meeting February 13, 2023
- 6. Reports and Communications
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Mayor
 - --Subcommittees
 - --Department Heads
 - Library Update
- 7. Follow-up Items
- 8. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 9. Boards and Commissions Vacancies
- 10. Ordinances

First Reading -

a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-23-05 – An Ordinance Amending "An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries, Wages and Benefits For Various Officials and Employees of The Township of Cranbury Providing For The Manner of Payment Thereof, And Ratifying Salaries and Payments To Employees and Officials Previously Paid

(Second Reading – March 13, 2023)

Second Reading -

- a). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-23-03 Adding Chapter 105 of the Township of Cranbury Code Creating Liability Insurance Requirements and Forming an Insurance Registry for Business and Rental Unit Owners Pursuant To P.L. 2022, C.92.
- b). Cranbury Township Ordinance No. 02-23-04 An Ordinance of the Township Of Cranbury, In Middlesex County, New Jersey, Amending Chapter 82, Section 1 of the Township Code, the Provisions of Cranbury Township's Fees for Government Records

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, February 27, 2023 Regular Meeting 7:00 PM Town Hall, 23-A North Main Street – 1st floor Meeting Room Cranbury, NJ 08512

11. Resolutions

Consent Resolutions

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-23-034 Payment of Bills
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-23-035 Appointment of Electrical Subcode Official
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-23-036 Appointment of Jennifer Diszler to the Municipal Alliance as Alt. #1 Membership
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-23-037 Authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to Execute Agreement between Township and Cranbury Public Library (CPL)
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 02-23-038 Authorizing the Release of Escrow, Woodmont Properties
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Action Items
- 14. Closed Session Cranbury Township # R 02-23-039 Resolution to Close Meeting to the Public
- 15. Adjourn

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, **then the * key, then ext. 234.**